The 39" Annual IHSAA Gymnastics State Finals
Saturday, March 19, 2011
Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie, Ind.

Final Team Scores

Team Sub Team V PI1 UB PI2 BB PI3 FX Pl4 Total
1 VALPARAISO T 28.525 1 28.275 1 27.175 3 28.750 1 112.725
2 FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER T 28.375 2 27.525 2 27.750 1 28.375 4  112.025
3 COLUMBUS NORTH T 27.550 6 27.050 3 27.500 2 28.575 2 110.675
4  CHESTERTON T 28.175 3 26.200 5 27.100 4 28.400 3 109.875
5 RONCALLI T 27.675 5 27.000 4 25.300 8 27.750 5 107.725
6 FORT WAYNE NORTHROP T 27.800 4 25.225 7 25.975 6 27.600 7 106.600
7 HAGERSTOWN T 26.925 8 25.800 6 25.375 7 27.700 6 105.800
8 FRANKLIN CENTRAL T 27.425 7 24.475 8 26.700 5 26.600 8 105.200



The 39" Annual IHSAA Gymnastics State Finals
Saturday, March 19, 2011
Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie, Ind.

Vault
Place Ave Score Name Num Team
1 9.675 STEFFANIE LONG 806 VALPARAISO
2 9.650 MORGAN ALGOZINE 801 VALPARAISO
3 9.600 DANIELLE SOLIS 919 PORTAGE
4 9.575 BRANDI TUZINSKI 111 CHESTERTON
5 9.575 MACKENZIE BARCELLI 918 PORTAGE
6 9.550 CASSIE SCHULTHEIS 706 RONCALLI
7 9.550 TIE - EMILY KOZAK 106 CHESTERTON
7 9.550 TIE - EMILY BAKER 501 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
9 9.525 LINDSEY ROGERS 406 NORTHROP
10 9.500 BRITTANY TRAHIN 310 BISHOP DWENGER
10 9.500 TIE - JESSICA BAKER 906 HUNT. NORTH
10 9.500 TIE - KATY LINVILL 305 BISHOP DWENGER
10 9.500 TIE - KAITIE SCHULTHEIS 707 RONCALLI
14 9.475 BRITTANY POND 917 OAK HILL
14 9.475 TIE - CORINNA COTTINGHAM 923 WESTERN
16 9.450 HALEY FUGATE 908 JEFFERSONVILLE
17 9.425 ALEX NICKEL 901 ANGOLA
17 9.425 TIE - NATALEY SLIGER 408 NORTHROP
19 9.375 KELLY DEPPEN 921 SEYMOUR
19 9.375 TIE - DANA ROTH 507 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
19 9.375 TIE - KAITLYN COFFEE 303 BISHOP DWENGER
19 9.375 TIE - LEAH BENEFIEL 920 SEYMOUR
23 9.325 ABAIGALE LIGHT 911 LAPORTE
24 9.300 DARAN BRADY 902 COLUMBUS EAST
25 9.275 MOLLY ELIFRITZ 202 COLUMBUS NORTH
26 9.225 MORGAN KLINE 912 LOGANSPORT
27 9.200 MADISON DAVIS 602 HAGERSTOWN
27 9.200 TIE - KAITLYN NEIS 810 VALPARAISO
29 9.175 JESSY HOSKINS 603 HAGERSTOWN
30 9.150 TESSA LANE 204 COLUMBUS NORTH
30 9.150 TIE - KENZI HOFFMAN 914 NEW PALESTINE
32 9.125 KELSIE BEVIS 201 COLUMBUS NORTH
32 9.125 TIE - ALLYSON KRAFT 804 VALPARAISO
34 9.075 STEPHANIE FREEMAN 907 HUNT. NORTH
35 9.050 CASSIDY FELDSIEN 922 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
35 9.050 TIE - ALEX O'BRIEN 109 CHESTERTON
35 9.050 TIE - LAUREN WEIBL 112 CHESTERTON
38 8.950 CHELSEA STRETSHBERRY 211 COLUMBUS NORTH
39 8.900 WHITNEY WEILEMAN 916 NEW PALESTINE
40 8.875 ALENA CHILLIAN 302 BISHOP DWENGER
41 8.850 CASSIE NEILANDS 405 NORTHROP
42 8.800 HILLARY STROCK 409 NORTHROP
43 8.625 ALLY EGAN 703 RONCALLI
44 8.550 CHELSEA WEISS 605 HAGERSTOWN
45 8.500 KARLEE PILLOW 505 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
46 8.350 KACI PLANKENHORN 604 HAGERSTOWN
47 8.300 BROOKE BASEY 502 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
48 8.150 TAYLOR BLAKLEY 701 RONCALLI
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Bars
Place Ave Score Name Num Team
1 9.675 MORGAN ALGOZINE 801 VALPARAISO
2 9.625 KAITIE SCHULTHEIS 707 RONCALLI
3 9.625 JESSICA BAKER 906 HUNT. NORTH
4 9.475 CASSIE SCHULTHEIS 706 RONCALLI
5 9.475 STEFFANIE LONG 806 VALPARAISO
6 9.475 ASHLAN MILIKAN 913 NEW CASTLE
7 9.450 BRITTANY TRAHIN 310 FW BISHOP DWENGER
8 9.400 BRITTANY POND 917 OAK HILL
9 9.250 TESSA LANE 204 COLUMBUS NORTH
9 9.250 TIE - KATY LINVILL 305 FW BISHOP DWENGER
11 9.225 MACKENZIE BARCELLI 918 PORTAGE
12 9.200 CORINNA COTTINGHAM 923 WESTERN
12 9.200 TIE - STEPHANIE FREEMAN 907 HUNT. NORTH
14 9.175 KELLY DEPPEN 921 SEYMOUR
15 9.150 ALEX NICKEL 901 ANGOLA
16 9.125 ALLIE LAZERWITZ 805 VALPARAISO
17 8.975 MADISON DAVIS 602 HAGERSTOWN
18 8.950 ALEX O'BRIEN 109 CHESTERTON
18 8.950 TIE - DANIELLE McDERMOTT 207 COLUMBUS NORTH
20 8.875 ABAIGALE LIGHT 911 LAPORTE
20 8.875 TIE - JESSY HOSKINS 603 HAGERSTOWN
22 8.850 DARAN BRADY 902 COLUMBUS EAST
22 8.850 TIE - KELSIE BEVIS 201 COLUMBUS NORTH
24 8.825 THERESA HILGER 304 FW BISHOP DWENGER
25 8.750 SAMANTHA WILBURN 113 CHESTERTON
26 8.700 HILLARY STROCK 409 FW NORTHROP
27 8.650 CASSIDY FELDSIEN 922 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
28 8.625 LINDSEY ROGERS 406 FW NORTHROP
28 8.625 TIE - WHITNEY WEILEMAN 916 NEW PALESTINE
30 8.500 EMILY KOZAK 106 CHESTERTON
30 8.500 TIE - BRANDI TUZINSKI 111 CHESTERTON
32 8.450 HANNAH ERWIN 803 VALPARAISO
33 8.275 BROOKE BASEY 502 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
34 8.200 AUDREY LEWIS 205 COLUMBUS NORTH
35 8.150 KRISTIN KNOOP 915 NEW PALESTINE
36 8.125 CARRIE BROWN 301 FW BISHOP DWENGER
37 8.100 EMILY BAKER 501 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
37 8.100 TIE - KARLEE PILLOW 505 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
39 8.050 HALEY FUGATE 908 JEFFERSONVILLE
40 7.950 KACI PLANKENHORN 604 HAGERSTOWN
41 7.900 NATALEY SLIGER 408 FW NORTHROP
41 7.900 TIE - TAYLOR BLAKLEY 701 RONCALLI
43 7.750 KATELYN McBRIDE 807 VALPARAISO
43 7.750 DANA ROTH 507 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
45 7.550 CHELSEA WEISS 605 HAGERSTOWN
46 7.450 CASSIE NEILANDS 405 FW NORTHROP
47 7.200 KENZI HOFFMAN 914 NEW PALESTINE
48 7.025 ALISON MARIUTTO 705 RONCALLI
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Name

JESSICA BAKER
ABAIGALE LIGHT

TESSA LANE

CASSIDY FELDSIEN
BRITTANY TRAHIN
MORGAN KLINE
MACKENZIE BARCELLI
BRITTANY POND
STEFFANIE LONG
CARRIE BROWN

TIE - ELIZABETH KOZAK
DARAN BRADY

TIE - KELLY DEPPEN

TIE - EMILY BAKER
LINDSEY ROGERS

TIE - DANA ROTH
KELSIE BEVIS
SAMANTHA WILBURN
TIE - DANIELLE GUITARD
KATY LINVILL

TIE - CHELSEA WIELAND
ALLYSON KRAFT

ANNE THERESE POINSATTE
ALEX NICKEL

MORGAN ALGOZINE
TIE - CASSIE SCHULTHEIS
TIE - JESSY HOSKINS
AUDREY LEWIS

BRANDI TUZINSKI
EMILY KOZAK

KENZI HOFFMAN

TIE - SARAH SCHUTT
ALLIE LAZERWITZ
HALEY FUGATE

HILLARY STROCK
CORINNA COTTINGHAM
CASSIE NEILANDS
MADISON DAVIS

TIE - BROOKE BASEY
TIE - WHITNEY WORL
ALISON MARIUTTO
KAITIE SCHULTHEIS

TIE - KARLEE PILLOW
KACI PLANKENHORN
STEPHANIE FREEMAN
NATALEY SLIGER

ALLY EGAN

NATALIE WILLIAMSON

Num

906
911
204
922
310
912
918
917
806
301
105
902
921
501
406
507
201
113
905
305
212
804
307
901
801
706
603
205
111
106
914
903
805
908
409
923
405
602
502
924
705
707
505
604
907
408
703
606

Team

HUNT. NORTH
LAPORTE
COLUMBUS NORTH
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
BISHOP DWENGER
LOGANSPORT
PORTAGE

OAK HILL
VALPARAISO
BISHOP DWENGER
CHESTERTON
COLUMBUS EAST
SEYMOUR
FRANKLIN CENTRAL
NORTHROP
FRANKLIN CENTRAL
COLUMBUS NORTH
CHESTERTON
SNIDER

BISHOP DWENGER
COLUMBUS NORTH
VALPARAISO
BISHOP DWENGER
ANGOLA
VALPARAISO
RONCALLI
HAGERSTOWN
COLUMBUS NORTH
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON

NEW PALESTINE
CONNERSVILLE
VALPARAISO
JEFFERSONVILLE
NORTHROP
WESTERN
NORTHROP
HAGERSTOWN
FRANKLIN CENTRAL
WESTERN
RONCALLI
RONCALLI
FRANKLIN CENTRAL
HAGERSTOWN
HUNT. NORTH
NORTHROP
RONCALLI
HAGERSTOWN
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Floor

Place Ave Name Num Team
Score

1 9.850 STEFFANIE LONG 806 VALPARAISO
2 9.725 MORGAN ALGOZINE 801 VALPARAISO
3 9.700 BRITTANY TRAHIN 310 BISHOP DWENGER
4 9.675 CASSIE SCHULTHEIS 706 RONCALLI
5 9.650 HALEY FUGATE 908 JEFFERSONVILLE
6 9.575 TESSA LANE 204 COLUMBUS NORTH
7 9.550 KAITLYN COFFEE 303 BISHOP DWENGER
7 9.550 TIE - ELIZABETH KOZAK 105 CHESTERTON
9 9.525 KELSIE BEVIS 201 COLUMBUS NORTH
9 9.525 TIE - JESSY HOSKINS 603 HAGERSTOWN
11 9.500 DARAN BRADY 902 COLUMBUS EAST
11 9.500 TIE - KAITIE SCHULTHEIS 707 RONCALLI
13 9.475 BRITTANY POND 917 OAK HILL
13 9.475 TIE - ALEX NICKEL 901 ANGOLA
13 9.475 TIE - SAMANTHA WILBURN 113 CHESTERTON
13 9.475 TIE - CHELSEA STRETSHBERRY 211 COLUMBUS NORTH
17 9.400 KIYA HILL 904 DEKALB
18 9.375 CASSIDY FELDSIEN 922 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
18 9.375 TIE - EMILY KOZAK 106 CHESTERTON
18 9.375 TIE - DANIELLE SOLIS 919 PORTAGE
21 9.325 LINDSEY ROGERS 406 NORTHROP
22 9.275 HILLARY STROCK 409 NORTHROP
23 9.250 MADISON DAVIS 602 HAGERSTOWN
24 9.200 KAYSEE MORRISON 909 LAFAYETTE JEFF.
25 9.175 EMILY BAKER 501 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
25 9.175 TIE - ALLYSON KRAFT 804 VALPARAISO
27 9.150 ABAIGALE LIGHT 911 LAPORTE
28 9.125 KATY LINVILL 305 BISHOP DWENGER
29 9.100 CARRIE BROWN 301 BISHOP DWENGER
29 9.100 TIE - SARAH WYANT 910 LAFAYETTE JEFF.
29 9.100 MARISA MYERS 108 CHESTERTON
32 9.075 CORINNA COTTINGHAM 923 WESTERN
33 9.000 KELLY DEPPEN 921 SEYMOUR
33 9.000 TIE - NATALEY SLIGER 408 NORTHROP
35 8.975 DANA ROTH 507 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
36 8.950 EMILY CROSMER 802 VALPARAISO
37 8.925 MACKENZIE BARCELLI 918 PORTAGE
37 8.925 TIE - KACI PLANKENHORN 604 HAGERSTOWN
39 8.725 JESSICA BAKER 906 HUNT. NORTH
40 8.700 MOLLY ELIFRITZ 202 COLUMBUS NORTH
41 8.675 KENZI HOFFMAN 914 NEW PALESTINE
42 8.650 CASSIE NEILANDS 405 NORTHROP
43 8.575 ALLY EGAN 703 RONCALLI
44 8.450 BROOKE BASEY 502 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
45 8.375 KARLEE PILLOW 505 FRANKLIN CENTRAL
46 8.075 HALEY CRAIG 702 RONCALLI
47 8.025 NATALIE WILLIAMSON 606 HAGERSTOWN
48 7.950 STEPHANIE FREEMAN 907 HUNT. NORTH
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All-Around Competition

Place AA HiSc Name Num Team \' uUB BB FX
Total
1 38.325 9.850 STEFFANIE LONG 806 VALPARAISO 9.675 9.475 9.325 9.850
2 38.100 9.700 BRITTANY TRAHIN 310 FW BISHOP DWENGER 9.500 9.450 9.450 9.700
3  37.950 9.725 MORGAN ALGOZINE 801 VALPARAISO 9.650 9.675 8.900 09.725
4 37.700 9.475 BRITTANY POND 917 OAKHILL 9.475 9.400 9.350 9.475
5 37.600 9.675 CASSIE SCHULTHEIS 706  RONCALLI 9.550 9.475 8.900 09.675
6 37.475 9.625 JESSICA BAKER 906 HUNT. NORTH 9.500 9.625 9.625 8.725
7 37.425 9.575 TESSA LANE 204 COLUMBUS NORTH 9.150 9.250 9.450 09.575
8 37.100 9.575 MACKENZIE BARCELLI 918 PORTAGE 9.575 9.225 9.375 8.925
9 36.975 9.475 ALEX NICKEL 901 ANGOLA 9.425 9.150 8.925 9.475
10 36.875 9.500 DARAN BRADY 902 COLUMBUS EAST 9.300 8.850 9.225 9.500
10 36.875 9.500 TIE - KATY LINVILL 305 FW BISHOP DWENGER 9.500 9.250 9.000 9.125
12 36.800 9.450 ABAIGALE LIGHT 911 LAPORTE 9.325 8.875 9.450 09.150
13 36.775 9.625 KAITIE SCHULTHEIS 707 RONCALLI 9.500 9.625 8.150 9.500
13 36.775 9.375 TIE - KELLY DEPPEN 921 SEYMOUR 9.375 9.175 9.225 9.000
15 36.600 9.525 LINDSEY ROGERS 406 FW NORTHROP 9.525 8.625 9.125 9.325
16  36.550 9.525 KELSIE BEVIS 201 COLUMBUS NORTH 9.125 8.850 9.050 9.525
17 36.525 9.450 CASSIDY FELDSIEN 922 WASHINGTON TWN. 9.050 8.650 9.450 9.375
18 36.475 9.525 JESSY HOSKINS 603 HAGERSTOWN 9.175 8.875 8.900 09.525
19 36.175 9.475 CORINNA COTTINGHAM 923  WESTERN 9.475 9.200 8.425 9.075
20 36.075 9.550 EMILY KOZAK 106 CHESTERTON 9.550 8.500 8.650 9.375
21 36.050 9.550 EMILY BAKER 501 FRANKLIN CENTRAL 9.550 8.100 9.225 9.175
22 35.775 9.250 MADISON DAVIS 602 HAGERSTOWN 9.200 8.975 8.350 9.250
23 35.650 9.650 HALEY FUGATE 908 JEFFERSONVILLE 9.450 8.050 8.500 9.650
24  35.250 9.275 HILLARY STROCK 409 FW NORTHROP 8.800 8.700 8.475 9.275
25 35.225 9.375 DANAROTH 507 FRANKLIN CENTRAL 9.375 7.750 9.125 8.975
26 34.075 9.200 STEPHANIE FREEMAN 907 HUNT. NORTH 9.075 9.200 7.850 7.950
27 33.875 9.425 NATALEY SLIGER 408 FW NORTHROP 9.425 7.900 7.550 9.000
28 33.650 9.150 KENZI HOFFMAN 914 NEW PALESTINE 9.150 7.200 8.625 8.675
29 33.375 8.450 BROOKE BASEY 502 FRANKLIN CENTRAL 8.300 8.275 8.350 8.450
30 33.350 8.925 KACIPLANKENHORN 604 HAGERSTOWN 8.350 7.950 8.125 8.925
31 33.325 8.850 CASSIE NEILANDS 405 FW NORTHROP 8.850 7.450 8.375 8.650

w
N

33.125 8.500 KARLEE PILLOW 505 FRANKLIN CENTRAL 8.500 8.100 8.150 8.375



